

## WEST BENGAL STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD

[A Statutory Body under Agricultural Marketing Department, Government of West Bengal]

'Kamal Guha Krishi Bipanan Bhawan'
729, Anandapur, Kolkata - 700 107, West Bengal,
Phone: +91 9147133228
Website: wbagrimarketingboard.gov.in // Email: wbstatemarketingaryahoo.co.in

1st Date Corrigendum Notice Dated. 07-01-2025

Tender Id :- [i]. 2024\_WBSMB\_781887\_1 [ii]. 2024\_WBSMB\_781968\_1 [iii]. 2024\_WBSMB\_782848\_1.

Authority of West Bengal State Agricultural Marketing Board has decided to extend the last date of bid submission on 17-01-2025 upto 12 Noon relating to above noted tenders, simultaneously technical bid opening date has been rescheduled on 20-01-2025 at 12 Noon for administrative reason.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

The detail information regarding e-NIT(s) will be available on the https://wbtenders.gov.in.

Chien Executive Officer West Bengal State Agricultural Marketing Board

Jan Silver